भारत सरकार / Government of India

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय / Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना / PMSSY

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान / All India Institute of Medical Sciences

www.alimsmangalagiri.edu.in

@mangalAiimsAP

Date: 04 .05.2021

मंगलगिरि, आंध्र प्रदेश / Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

F.No: AIIMS/MG/Admin/Estt/08/2020-21/

MEMORANDUM

Subject: Appointment of Smt. Sushma. B to the post of Administrative Officer on Deputation basis at AIIMS, Mangalagiri.

In pursuance to the offer of appointment order issued vide letter F.No: AIIMS/MG/Admin/Recruitment/03/2020-21/Non Faculty/ Deputation/327 dated 19th March, 2021, it is notified that <u>Smt. Sushma. B</u> has assumed the charge of the post of Administrative Officer on Deputation basis at AIIMS, Mangalagiri w.e.f. 29.04.2021 (F.N).

10-0/e (202).

(Dr. K. Vamsi Krishna Reddy) Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer AIIMS, Mangalagiri

To:

Smt. Sushma. B, Administrative Officer, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.

Copy for information:

- 1. The Director, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 2. The Economic Advisor, PMSSY, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Assistant Director (Estt) for ADGQA (CV), Avadi, Chennai-600054.
- 4. The Under secretary, PMSSY Division, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 5. Dean/MS/DDA/All HoDs/FA/S.E, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 6. IT Cell, AIIMS, Mangalagiri- request to upload the order on the website.
- 7. Guard file.

